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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1358
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2009
THIRD PHASE OF DELHI METRO RAIL
Vinay Kumar Alias Vinnu Shri

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has finalized the third phase of Delhi Metro Rail Network Expansion Plan; and

(b) if so, the details of routes finalised thereunder, estimated cost, sharing pattern of funds with States alongwith target dates of beginning and completion of the projects thereunder?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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